



## 307387C Cheesy Sweet Chillies (Silver & Green)



**Pack Size:** 2KG BOX

**Details:** Sweet round chillies stuffed with soft Greek cheese.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Soya, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Molluscs, Sesame

**May contain:**

Sulphur Dioxide, Nuts, Peanuts, Mustard, Celery

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs, Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Ready for consumption

**Storage Instructions:**

Pre-opening pack: Keep in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight (not over +25°C)

Post-opening pack: After opening, keep the product refrigerated, submerged in oil and consume within 7 days.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Cherry peppers 43%, Sunflower oil 35%, **CHEESE** mix (Feta [sheep and goat **MILK**, microbial rennet, salt, starter culture, pasteurized brine], fresh **CHEESE** [whey of sheep and goat **MILK**, salt], water, modified potato starch, acidity regulator: lactic acid, garlic powder, black pepper, parsley,

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

121 kcal / 511 kJ

**Fat:**

4.2 g

**of which saturates:**

2.8 g

**Carbohydrates:**

14.7 g

**of which sugars:**

12.1 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

6.2 g

**Salt:**

1.5 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.